APPENDIX A
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

General Services Administration
Washington, D.C. 20406
License No. STC-133 Docket No. 040-00341

Based on the results of an NRC inspection conducted on August 29, 1979, it
appears that certain of your activities were not conducted in full compliance
with NRC reguiations and the conditions of your license as indicated below:

A. Condition 12 of your license requires that licensed material be possessed
and used in accordance with statements, representations and procedures
contained in certain referenced applications and letters. One of these
letters is dated January 27, 1976.

1. Item 2 of this letter requires twice yearly inspections of the depot
by the Regional Radiological Officer.

Contrary to this requirement as of August 29, 1979, you have f2iled
to conduct the required inspections of the Curtis Bay Depot during
the past year.

2. Item 7 of this letter requires that instrumentation calibrations be
performed by the Regional Radiological Officer using material source
sets available for this purpose.

Contrary to this requirement, on the date of the inspection,
August 29, 1979, a meter was used which had not been calibrated
since April 14, 1978 and no source set was available to calibrate
this meter.

These are infractions.

B. 10 CFR 19.12 requires that you instruct all individuals working in your
restricted areas, in th- applicable provisions of the Commission's regu-
lations and licenses.

Contrary to this requirement, as of the day of the inspection, August 29,
1979, three individuals who were working in your restricted area had not
been instructed in the applicable provisions of the regulations and the
conditions of your license.

This is an infraction.
1470 254

i
4/
791290707



